Filing Receipt for Surrender of Registration for Cancellation Form and Next Steps

Registration number. 5462744. **Mark.** PROUD BOYS(Standard Characters, see mark).

Thank you for submitting your form to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO). Please read this filing receipt carefully and keep a copy for your records. If you find errors in your submission, the <u>After</u> <u>You File</u> page gives information about correcting errors.

Next steps

- 1. In four to five days, please confirm that we received the documents submitted with this form by checking <u>Trademark Status and Document Retrieval</u> (TSDR). If your documents do not appear in TSDR after four to five days, please email <u>TrademarkAssistanceCenter@uspto.gov</u>.
- 2. Within approximately one to two months, a trademark specialist in the Post-Registration Division will review your submission.

If your submission is accepted, you will receive a Notice of Surrender.

If your submission is not accepted, you will receive a letter (Office action) explaining why it is not acceptable and how to proceed. Visit our page on <u>keeping your registration</u> <u>alive</u> for a video and other information on the post-registration process.

- **3.** Continue to check <u>TSDR</u> for any updates to your status until we send you a notice that your submission has been accepted or refused. If you do not hear from us within three or four months of submitting this form, call the Post-Registration Division at (571) 272-9500.
- 4. Keep your addresses, including email addresses, current in USPTO records so you receive email reminders about maintaining your registration. You must file required maintenance documents at regular intervals or your registration will be canceled. We will send these reminders to all email addresses of record listed in TSDR. Use the <u>address forms</u> on our website to update your email addresses.
- 5. Questions? Please visit <u>our website</u>, <u>email us</u>, or call us at 1-800-786-9199 and select option 1.

The information submitted in the form appears below:

Global Format; No Form Number Approved for use through 10/31/2021. OMB 0651-0050 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Surrender of Registration for Cancellation

The table below presents the data as entered.

Input Field	Entered	
SERIAL NUMBER	87561573	
REGISTRATION NUMBER	5462744	
MARK SECTION		
MARK	https://tmng-al.uspto.gov/resting2/api/img/87561573/large	
LITERAL ELEMENT	PROUD BOYS	
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES	
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font style, size or color.	
FORM TEXT		

Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1057(e), The Van Dyke Organization L.L.C. f/k/a JLVD Holdings LLC surrenders registration of the following trademark in its entirety:

Mark: Proud Boys

Serial Number: 87561573

Filing Date: August 9, 2017

Registration Number: 5462744

Type of Mark: Service Mark

Good/Service: Association services, namely, organizing chapters of a fraternity and promoting the interests of the members thereof.

This request is submitted for the following reason: The use of this trademark by its owner was discontinued on November 28, 2018 and there is no intent to ever resume such use.

The Van Dyke Organization LLC hereby requests cancellation of the trademark in its entirety. All classes of the trademark are hereby surrendered.

EXECUTED this 10th day of February, 2021.

Jason Lee Van Dyke

CEO and General Counsel

PO Box 2618

Decatur, TX 76234

P - (940) 305-9242

F - (940) 294-1422

E - jason@vandykelegalgroup.com

Surrender_of_Trademark_00 1_2021110113017587.pdf		
OWNER SECTION (Current)		
THE VAN DYKE ORGANIZATION LLC		

MAILING ADDRESS	117 HILLCREST LANE
СІТҮ	DECATUR
STATE	Texas
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	76234
EMAIL	Not Provided
OWNER SECTION (Proposed)	
NAME	THE VAN DYKE ORGANIZATION LLC
MAILING ADDRESS	PO BOX 2618
СІТҮ	DECATUR
STATE	Texas
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	76234
DOMICILE	117 Hillcrest LaneDecatur, TX 76234
PHONE	940-305-9242
FAX	940-294-1422
EMAIL	jasonleevandyke@protonmail.com
ATTORNEY INFORMATION (curre	ent)
NAME	Jason L. Van Dyke
ATTORNEY BAR MEMBERSHIP NUMBER	NOT SPECIFIED
YEAR OF ADMISSION	NOT SPECIFIED
U.S. STATE/ COMMONWEALTH/ TERRITORY	NOT SPECIFIED
FIRM NAME	THE VAN DYKE LAW FIRM P.L.L.C.
STREET	108 DURANGO DRIVE
СІТҮ	CROSSROADS
STATE	Texas
POSTAL CODE	76227
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S.	United States

TERRITORY		
PHONE	469-964-5346	
FAX	972-421-1830	
EMAIL	jason@vandykelawfirm.com	
ATTORNEY INFORMATION (proposed)		
NAME	Jason L. Van Dyke	
ATTORNEY BAR MEMBERSHIP NUMBER	24057426	
YEAR OF ADMISSION	2007	
U.S. STATE/ COMMONWEALTH/ TERRITORY	Texas	
FIRM NAME	THE VAN DYKE LEGAL GROUP LLC	
STREET	117 Hillcrest Lane	
СІТҮ	DECATUR	
STATE	Texas	
POSTAL CODE	76234	
COUNTRY/REGION/JURISDICTION/U.S. TERRITORY	United States	
PHONE	940-305-9242	
FAX	940-294-1422	
EMAIL	jason@vandykelegalgroup.com	
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATI	ON (current)	
NAME	JASON L. VAN DYKE	
PRIMARY EMAIL ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	jason@vandykelawfirm.com	
SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES)	NOT PROVIDED	
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION (proposed)		
NAME	Jason L. Van Dyke	
PRIMARY EMAIL ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE	jason@vandykelegalgroup.com	
SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES)	jasonleevandyke@gmail.com	

SIGNATURE SECTION		
SUBMISSION SIGNATURE	/Jason Lee Van Dyke/	
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Jason Lee Van Dyke	
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	General Counsel	
SIGNATORY'S PHONE NUMBER	940-305-9242	
DATE SIGNED	02/10/2021	
ROLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	Authorized U.SLicensed Attorney	
SIGNATURE METHOD	Signed directly within the form	
FILING INFORMATION SECTION		
SUBMIT DATE	Wed Feb 10 23:35:58 ET 2021	
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/S7S-45.131.192.53-2 0210210233558275953-54627 44-20210210232434553636-N /A-N/A-202102102324345536 36	

Global Format; No Form Number

Approved for use through 10/31/2021. OMB 0651-0050

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Surrender of Registration for Cancellation To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

The following is submitted for registration number: **5462744** (PROUD BOYS)

FORM TEXT:

Pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1057(e), The Van Dyke Organization L.L.C. f/k/a JLVD Holdings LLC surrenders registration of the following trademark in its entirety:

Mark: Proud Boys Serial Number: 87561573 Filing Date: August 9, 2017 Registration Number: 5462744 Type of Mark: Service Mark Good/Service: Association services, namely, organizing chapters of a fraternity and promoting the interests of the members thereof.

This request is submitted for the following reason: The use of this trademark by its owner was discontinued on November 28, 2018 and there is no intent to ever resume such use.

The Van Dyke Organization LLC hereby requests cancellation of the trademark in its entirety. All classes of the trademark are hereby surrendered.

EXECUTED this 10th day of February, 2021.

Jason Lee Van Dyke CEO and General Counsel

PO Box 2618

Decatur, TX 76234

P - (940) 305-9242

F - (940) 294-1422

E - jason@vandykelegalgroup.com

FORM FILE NAME(S):

Surrender_of_Trademark_001_2021110113017587.pdf

The owner proposes to amend the following:

Current: THE VAN DYKE ORGANIZATION LLC, having an address of 117 HILLCREST LANE DECATUR, Texas 76234 United States

Proposed: THE VAN DYKE ORGANIZATION LLC, having an address of PO BOX 2618 DECATUR, Texas 76234 United States Phone: 940-305-9242 Fax: 940-294-1422 Email Address: jasonleevandyke@protonmail.com Domiciled at: 117 Hillcrest LaneDecatur, TX 76234

The owner's/holder's current attorney information: Jason L. Van Dyke. Jason L. Van Dyke of THE VAN DYKE LAW FIRM P.L.L.C., is located at

108 DURANGO DRIVE CROSSROADS, Texas 76227 United States

The phone number is 469-964-5346.

The fax number is 972-421-1830.

The email address is jason@vandykelawfirm.com

The owner's/holder's proposed attorney information: Jason L. Van Dyke. Jason L. Van Dyke of THE VAN DYKE LEGAL GROUP LLC, is a member of the Texas bar, admitted to the bar in 2007, bar membership no. 24057426, is located at

117 Hillcrest Lane DECATUR, Texas 76234 United States

The phone number is 940-305-9242.

The fax number is 940-294-1422.

The email address is jason@vandykelegalgroup.com

Jason L. Van Dyke submitted the following statement: The attorney of record is an active member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state, the District of Columbia, or any U.S. Commonwealth or territory.

Correspondence Information (current):

JASON L. VAN DYKE PRIMARY EMAIL FOR CORRESPONDENCE: jason@vandykelawfirm.com SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES): NOT PROVIDED

Correspondence Information (proposed):

Jason L. Van Dyke PRIMARY EMAIL FOR CORRESPONDENCE: jason@vandykelegalgroup.com SECONDARY EMAIL ADDRESS(ES) (COURTESY COPIES): jasonleevandyke@gmail.com

Requirement for Email and Electronic Filing: I understand that a valid email address must be maintained by the applicant owner/holder and the applicant owner's/holder's attorney, if appointed, and that all official trademark correspondence must be submitted via the Trademark Electronic Application System (TEAS).

Submission Signature

Signature: /Jason Lee Van Dyke/ Date: 02/10/2021 Signatory's Name: Jason Lee Van Dyke Signatory's Position: General Counsel Signatory's Phone Number: 940-305-9242 Signature method: Signed directly within the form

The signatory has confirmed that he/she is a U.S.-licensed attorney who is an active member in good standing of the bar of the highest court of a U.S. state (including the District of Columbia and any U.S. Commonwealth or territory); and he/she is currently the owner's/holder's attorney or an associate thereof; and to the best of his/her knowledge, if prior to his/her appointment another U.S.-licensed attorney not

currently associated with his/her company/firm previously represented the owner/holder in this matter: the owner/holder has revoked their power of attorney by a signed revocation or substitute power of attorney with the USPTO; the USPTO has granted that attorney's withdrawal request; the owner/holder has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her in this matter; or the owner's/holder's appointed U.S.-licensed attorney has filed a power of attorney appointing him/her as an associate attorney in this matter.

Thank you, The TEAS support team Wed Feb 10 23:35:58 ET 2021 STAMP: USPTO/S7S-45.131.192.53-20210210233558275953-5462744-20210210232434553636-N/A-N/A-20210210232434553636